 EM6323/24
Copyright © 2006, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
09/06 - rev.J
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Reset Circuit with Manual Reset and Watchdog
Description
The EM6323/24 are low power, high precision reset ICs
featuring a manual reset and a watchdog inputs. They have

09/06 - rev.J
2 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
EM6323 -
Part Number: RoHS Compliance:
EM6323  = manual reset & watchdog + = lead-free/green mold compliant
EM6324  = watchdog [blank]  = leaded
Delays tPOR  & tWD : Reset Threshold Voltage:
EM6323/24:   tPOR   [ms] 1.3  = 1.31V 1.8  = 1.80V
3.1  = 3.08V
1.6 25 200 1600 1.4  = 1.38V 2.0  = 2.00V
4.4  = 4.40V
6.2 A B C D 1.6  = 1.57V
2.6  = 2.63V
4.6  = 4.63V
102 E F G H 1.7  = 1.66V
2.9  = 2.93V
1600 J K L M
25600 N P Q R Package:
("L" is the standard version") SP5B  = 5-pin SOT23-5, tape&reel, 3000 pcs
Reset Output Type:
X  = Active-low /RESET push-pull   (Active-high RESET push-pull also for EM6324)
Y  = Active-low /RESET open-drain (Active-high RESET push-pull also for EM6324)
Z  = Active-high RESET push-pull   (EM6323 only)
t W
D
 [m
s]
+L X SP5B 2.9
2.8  = 2.80V
2.2  = 2.20V
2.3  = 2.30V
Note: subject to availability (see standard versions list below). Please give complete Part Number when ordering
Standard Versions (Top Marking)
Threshold
Voltage
Delay (tPOR)/
Watchdog timer (tWD)
Output Type Package Part Number
Top
Marking 1)
Top Marking
with 4
characters 2)
2.6V 200ms/1600ms Active-high push-pull RESET SOT23-5L EM6323LZSP5B-2.6  APL5
2.63V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.6  APLG
2.63V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.6+ KF## BPLG
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.9  APLH
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.9+ K0## BPLH
3.08V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-3.1  APLJ
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LYSP5B-2.9  APLU
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LYSP5B-2.9+ K6## BPLU
3.1V 200ms/1600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LYSP5B-3.1  APLV
3.1V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-3.1  APLJ
4.40V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324LXSP5B-4.4  AQMK
4.40V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324LXSP5B-4.4+ K9## BQMK
2.9V 200ms/1600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324LYSP5B-2.9  AQLU
1.38V 200ms/25600ms Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324QXSP5B-1.4  AQQB
2.0V 200ms/25600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324QYSP5B-2.0+ KH##
2.3V 200ms/25600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324QYSP5B-2.3+ KJ##
2.8V 200ms/25600ms Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-5L EM6324QYSP5B-2.8+ KK##
1) Top marking is standard from 2006. No bottom marking exists. Where ## refers to the lot number (EM internal reference
only)
2) Top marking with 4 characters is standard from 2003. For lead-free/green mold (RoHS) parts, the first letter of top
marking with 4 characters begins with letter “B” instead of letter “A”. Bottom marking indicates the lot number.
 EM6323/24
Copyright © 2006, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
09/06 - rev.J
3 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Standard Versions (samples)
Part Number